Products Solutions ServicesTI00434P/00/EN/18.14
71241482
Technical Information
Deltabar M PMD55
Differential pressure measurement
Differential pressure transmitter with metal sensor; communication via HART,
PROFIBUS PA or FOUNDATION Fieldbus
Application

01.00.zz, HART, DevRev01 78
Manufacturer ID 17 (11 hex)
Device Type Code 33 (21 hex)
Device Revision 01 (01 hex) - SW version 01.00.zz
HART specification 6
DD Revision • 01 (netherlands)
• 02 (russian)
Device description files
(DTM, DD)
Information and files can be found:
• www.endress.com
• www.hartcomm.org
HART load Min. 250
HART device variables The measured values can be freely assigned to the device variables:
Measured values for PV (primary variable)
• Pressure
• Flow
• Level
• Tank content
Measured values for SV, TV (second and third variable)
• Pressure
• Level
• Totalizer
Supported functions • Burst mode
• Additional Transmitter Status
• Device Locking
• Alternative operating modes
Deltabar M PMD55
Endress+Hauser 15
PROFIBUS PA
Manufacturer ID 17 (11 hex)
Ident number 1554 hex
Profile Version 3.02
SW Version 01.00.zz
GSD Revision 5
DD Revision 1
GSD File Information and files can be found:
• www.endress.com
• www.profibus.orgDD Files
Output values Measured values for PV (via Analog Input Function Block)
• Pressure
• Flow
• Level
• Tank content
Measured values for SV
• Pressure
Measured values for QV
• Totalizer
Input values Input value sent from PLC, can be shown on display
Supported functions • Identification & Maintenance
Simple device identification via control system and nameplate
• Condensed status
• Automatic ident number adaptation and switchable to following ident
numbers:
– 9700: Profile-specific transmitter identification number with the
"Classic" or "Condensed" status".
– 1554: Identification number for Deltabar M.
• Device locking: The device can be locked by hardware or software.
Deltabar M PMD55
16 Endress+Hauser
Data of the FOUNDATION
Fieldbus interface
Basic data
Virtual communication references (VCRs)
Link settings
Transducer Blocks
Device Type 0x1021
Device Revision 01 (hex)
DD Revision 0x01021
CFF Revision 0x000102
ITK Version 5.2.0
ITK Certification Driver No. IT067600
Link-Master (LAS) capable Yes